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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Division I High School 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5779 Catherine Taylor          FR Jefferson Prep     24:26.2  7:52  
    2    2  5737 Emily Tenaglia            JR Herberger Young    25:17.5  8:09  
    3    3  5974 Sakura Eguchi             SO Paradise Valley    25:46.6  8:18  
    4    4  5938 Madison Jones             JR Madison Highland   27:18.5  8:48  
    5    5  5975 Shione Hasegawa           SR Paradise Valley    27:24.6  8:50  
    6    6  5940 Anai Urbieta              SO Madison Highland   27:40.5  8:55  
    7       5661 Eden Hurley               FR Cicero Prep        28:02.9  9:02  
    8    7  5939 Sophie Kramer             SO Madison Highland   29:04.4  9:22  
    9    8  5778 Sydney Richardson         FR Jefferson Prep     30:39.8  9:53  
   10    9  5736 Annika Erikson            FR Herberger Young    30:42.8  9:54  
   11       5582 Madeline Wallace          SO BASIS Mesa         35:05.7 11:18  
   12       5721 Chloe Fritz               SO Faith Christian    35:46.5 11:31  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     8  Paradise Valley Christian   (  26:35.6    53:11.2   1:38.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5974 Sakura Eguchi          SO   25:46.6 
  2      5   5975 Shione Hasegawa        SR   27:24.6 
 
  2.     9  Jefferson Prep              (  27:33.0    55:06.0   6:13.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5779 Catherine Taylor       FR   24:26.2 
  2      8   5778 Sydney Richardson      FR   30:39.8 
 
  3.    10  Madison Highland Prep       (  27:29.5    54:59.0   0:22.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5938 Madison Jones          JR   27:18.5 
  2      6   5940 Anai Urbieta           SO   27:40.5 
  3   (  7)  5939 Sophie Kramer          SO   29:04.4 
 
  4.    11  Herberger Young Scholars    (  28:00.2    56:00.3   5:25.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5737 Emily Tenaglia         JR   25:17.5 
  2      9   5736 Annika Erikson         FR   30:42.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Cicero Preparatory Academy  
          5661 Eden Hurley FR 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          5582 Madeline Wallace SO 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          5721 Chloe Fritz SO 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Division II High School 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5506 Kenedee Theabold          FR ALA-Ironwood       22:52.5  7:22  
    2    2  5500 Teagan Fears              FR ALA-Ironwood       24:29.6  7:53  
    3    3  5499 McKenzie Fears            FR ALA-Ironwood       24:50.5  8:00  
    4    4  5505 Arlene Sosa               FR ALA-Ironwood       27:03.4  8:43  
    5       6004 Alyssa Coryell            FR Sequoia Pathway    27:35.9  8:53  
    6       5467 Cielo Bake                FR ALA-Gilbert        27:52.6  8:59  
    7       5625 Nora Crosby               FR Branches           27:53.1  8:59  
    8       5744 Danzi Stevens             JR Heritage-Laveen    30:49.6  9:56  
    9    5  5503 Autumn Moe                FR ALA-Ironwood       31:13.7 10:04  
   10    6  6020 Kate Feliciano            SR South Ridge        31:33.9 10:10  
   11    7  6022 Stephanie Saucedo         FR South Ridge        32:01.5 10:19  
   12    8  6018 Gabriela Chico Flores     FR South Ridge        32:12.1 10:22  
   13    9  6017 Ana Calixto               SR South Ridge        32:16.7 10:24  
   14   10  6021 Angelica Gamez            SR South Ridge        33:53.8 10:55  
   15   11  5498 Brianna Connor            FR ALA-Ironwood       34:12.9 11:01  
   16   12  6019 Alondra Duarte            FR South Ridge        36:26.0 11:44  
   17   13  5504 Fatima Qureshi            SR ALA-Ironwood       38:29.9 12:24  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    10  American Leader-Ironwood    (  24:49.0  1:39:16.0   4:10.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5506 Kenedee Theabold       FR   22:52.5 
  2      2   5500 Teagan Fears           FR   24:29.6 
  3      3   5499 McKenzie Fears         FR   24:50.5 
  4      4   5505 Arlene Sosa            FR   27:03.4 
  5   (  5)  5503 Autumn Moe             FR   31:13.7 
  6   ( 11)  5498 Brianna Connor         FR   34:12.9 
  7   ( 13)  5504 Fatima Qureshi         SR   38:29.9 
 
  2.    30  South Ridge                 (  32:01.1  2:08:04.2   0:42.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   6020 Kate Feliciano         SR   31:33.9 
  2      7   6022 Stephanie Saucedo      FR   32:01.5 
  3      8   6018 Gabriela Chico Flores  FR   32:12.1 
  4      9   6017 Ana Calixto            SR   32:16.7 
  5   ( 10)  6021 Angelica Gamez         SR   33:53.8 
  6   ( 12)  6019 Alondra Duarte         FR   36:26.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Sequoia Pathway Academy     
          6004 Alyssa Coryell FR 
 
American Leader-Gilbert     
          5467 Cielo Bake FR 
 
Branches Homeschool         
          5625 Nora Crosby FR 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          5744 Danzi Stevens JR 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Division I High School 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5792 Emery Bird                SO Jones-Gordon       18:14.4  5:53  
    2       5976 Josh Marsh                SO Paradise Valley    18:21.0  5:55  
    3    2  5943 Jay-Ar Gloria             SO Madison Highland   19:01.0  6:08  
    4       5584 Armand Debray             SO BASIS Mesa         19:04.9  6:09  
    5    3  5784 Alex Richardson           SR Jefferson Prep     19:52.1  6:24  
    6       5572 Alex Bobian               SO BASIS Goodyear     20:25.7  6:35  
    7    4  6045 Josiah White              SR Trinity            20:28.6  6:36  
    8    5  5946 Kai Kroodsma              SR Madison Highland   20:30.7  6:37  
    9    6  5945 Nathan Kramer             JR Madison Highland   20:42.3  6:40  
   10    7  5465 Trenton Stafford          JR Ameri Heritage     20:53.2  6:44  
   11    8  5466 Ira Thomson               SR Ameri Heritage     20:53.8  6:44  
   12    9  5789 Ben Agnew                 SO Jones-Gordon       21:05.6  6:48  
   13   10  5783 Christian Peterson        SR Jefferson Prep     21:10.6  6:49  
   14   11  5666 Ty Monson                 FR Cicero Prep        21:59.6  7:05  
   15   12  6043 Shayne Scates             SO Trinity            22:00.1  7:05  
   16   13  5942 Marc Flom                 SR Madison Highland   22:20.4  7:12  
   17       5756 Aiden Holt                FR Highland Prep      22:26.2  7:14  
   18   14  5663 Logan Dunlap              FR Cicero Prep        22:29.7  7:15  
   19   15  6044 Eli Timm                  SO Trinity            22:30.8  7:15  
   20   16  5960 Aj Arkeveld               SO New Way Academy    22:33.2  7:16  
   21   17  5664 Dylan Krinetz             FR Cicero Prep        23:12.8  7:29  
   22   18  5959 Max Aossey                FR New Way Academy    23:21.6  7:32  
   23       5758 Matthew McDonald          FR Highland Prep      23:24.6  7:33  
   24   19  5464 Nathan Stafford           FR Ameri Heritage     23:25.7  7:33  
   25   20  5786 James Trevolt             FR Jefferson Prep     23:26.6  7:33  
   26   21  5667 Cameron Short             FR Cicero Prep        23:30.2  7:34  
   27   22  5967 Matthew Lichtsinn         JR New Way Academy    23:38.4  7:37  
   28   23  5662 Michael Capriola          FR Cicero Prep        23:43.9  7:39  
   29   24  5948 Eliel Leon                FR Madison Highland   23:45.3  7:39  
   30   25  5963 Steven Clemens            JR New Way Academy    23:48.3  7:40  
   31   26  5949 Zach Markewicz            SO Madison Highland   23:49.2  7:40  
   32   27  5665 Luke Miller               FR Cicero Prep        24:04.5  7:45  
   33   28  5461 Andy Hayes                FR Ameri Heritage     24:10.4  7:47  
   34   29  5970 Parker Storm              SO New Way Academy    24:15.8  7:49  
   35       5727 Noah Ried                 FR Faith Christian    26:13.1  8:27  
   36   30  6041 Josiah Kottman            FR Trinity            26:40.6  8:36  
   37   31  5781 Jonah Hammond             FR Jefferson Prep     26:45.0  8:37  
   38   32  6040 Jacob Baker               FR Trinity            27:04.8  8:43  
   39   33  5782 Josh Keough               FR Jefferson Prep     27:07.9  8:44  
   40   34  5961 David Bragelman           FR New Way Academy    27:19.2  8:48  
   41   35  5944 Kenny Juarez              SR Madison Highland   27:34.8  8:53  
   42   36  6042 Ethan Morse               SO Trinity            28:02.0  9:02  
   43   37  5790 Dominic Bea               FR Jones-Gordon       28:30.3  9:11  
   44   38  5793 Aidan Perkel              FR Jones-Gordon       28:56.2  9:19  
   45   39  5964 Seth Crews                SO New Way Academy    30:02.3  9:41  
   46       5962 Kyle Bragelman            FR New Way Academy    30:28.6  9:49  
   47       5965 Josh Kaplan               FR New Way Academy    30:42.6  9:54  
   48       5742 Ben Weinstock             JR Herberger Young    30:53.6  9:57  
   49       5941 Nathan Davis              FR Madison Highland   31:15.1 10:04  
   50       5740 Royce Russell             FR Herberger Young    32:05.1 10:20  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Division I High School 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   40  5780 Isaac Day                 FR Jefferson Prep     32:52.1 10:35  
   52       5757 Steven Lopez              FR Highland Prep      46:59.3 15:08  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Madison Highland Prep       (  20:38.6  1:22:34.4   3:19.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5943 Jay-Ar Gloria          SO   19:01.0 
  2      5   5946 Kai Kroodsma           SR   20:30.7 
  3      6   5945 Nathan Kramer          JR   20:42.3 
  4     13   5942 Marc Flom              SR   22:20.4 
  5   ( 24)  5948 Eliel Leon             FR   23:45.3 
  6   ( 26)  5949 Zach Markewicz         SO   23:49.2 
  7   ( 35)  5944 Kenny Juarez           SR   27:34.8 
 
  2.    61  Trinity Christian           (  22:55.1  1:31:40.1   6:12.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6045 Josiah White           SR   20:28.6 
  2     12   6043 Shayne Scates          SO   22:00.1 
  3     15   6044 Eli Timm               SO   22:30.8 
  4     30   6041 Josiah Kottman         FR   26:40.6 
  5   ( 32)  6040 Jacob Baker            FR   27:04.8 
  6   ( 36)  6042 Ethan Morse            SO   28:02.0 
 
  3.    62  American Heritage Academy   (  22:20.8  1:29:23.1   3:17.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5465 Trenton Stafford       JR   20:53.2 
  2      8   5466 Ira Thomson            SR   20:53.8 
  3     19   5464 Nathan Stafford        FR   23:25.7 
  4     28   5461 Andy Hayes             FR   24:10.4 
 
  4.    63  Cicero Preparatory Academy  (  22:48.1  1:31:12.3   1:30.6) 
========================================== 
  1     11   5666 Ty Monson              FR   21:59.6 
  2     14   5663 Logan Dunlap           FR   22:29.7 
  3     17   5664 Dylan Krinetz          FR   23:12.8 
  4     21   5667 Cameron Short          FR   23:30.2 
  5   ( 23)  5662 Michael Capriola       FR   23:43.9 
  6   ( 27)  5665 Luke Miller            FR   24:04.5 
 
  5.    64  Jefferson Prep              (  22:48.6  1:31:14.3   6:52.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5784 Alex Richardson        SR   19:52.1 
  2     10   5783 Christian Peterson     SR   21:10.6 
  3     20   5786 James Trevolt          FR   23:26.6 
  4     31   5781 Jonah Hammond          FR   26:45.0 
  5   ( 33)  5782 Josh Keough            FR   27:07.9 
  6   ( 40)  5780 Isaac Day              FR   32:52.1 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    81  New Way Academy             (  23:20.4  1:33:21.5   1:15.1) 
========================================== 
  1     16   5960 Aj Arkeveld            SO   22:33.2 
  2     18   5959 Max Aossey             FR   23:21.6 
  3     22   5967 Matthew Lichtsinn      JR   23:38.4 
  4     25   5963 Steven Clemens         JR   23:48.3 
  5   ( 29)  5970 Parker Storm           SO   24:15.8 
  6   ( 34)  5961 David Bragelman        FR   27:19.2 
  7   ( 39)  5964 Seth Crews             SO   30:02.3 
 
  7.    85  Jones-Gordon                (  24:11.7  1:36:46.5  10:41.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5792 Emery Bird             SO   18:14.4 
  2      9   5789 Ben Agnew              SO   21:05.6 
  3     37   5790 Dominic Bea            FR   28:30.3 
  4     38   5793 Aidan Perkel           FR   28:56.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          5976 Josh Marsh SO 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          5584 Armand Debray SO 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          5572 Alex Bobian SO 
 
Highland Prep-Surprise      
          5756 Aiden Holt FR,  5758 Matthew McDonald FR,  5757 Steven Lopez FR 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          5727 Noah Ried FR 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          5742 Ben Weinstock JR,  5740 Royce Russell FR 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Division II High School 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5523 Jorge Sosa                SO ALA-Ironwood       18:12.3  5:52  
    2    2  5634 Leonardo Bennett-Clark    JR Canyon State       18:39.3  6:01  
    3       6023 Ryan Briones              JR South Ridge        19:04.7  6:09  
    4    3  5640 Mathew Martinez           SO Canyon State       19:32.2  6:18  
    5    4  5633 Ricardo Amaya-Luna        FR Canyon State       19:34.5  6:19  
    6    5  5515 Caden Edgerton            FR ALA-Ironwood       20:02.0  6:27  
    7    6  6039 Marquest Thomas           SO Sycamore Canyon    20:23.2  6:34  
    8    7  5520 Andrew Mayo               JR ALA-Ironwood       20:34.0  6:38  
    9    8  5630 Silas McRoy               FR Branches           20:49.5  6:43  
   10    9  5636 Christian Delgado         SO Canyon State       21:18.5  6:52  
   11   10  5508 Angel Bautista            SO ALA-Ironwood       21:24.4  6:54  
   12   11  5641 Casper Morales            SO Canyon State       21:45.3  7:01  
   13   12  5627 Gabriel Jensen            FR Branches           21:53.6  7:03  
   14   13  6035 Jeffrey Alvarez           SO Sycamore Canyon    21:59.9  7:05  
   15       6025 Fernando Rosas            SR South Ridge        22:26.5  7:14  
   16   14  5519 Curtis Law                SO ALA-Ironwood       22:52.9  7:22  
   17   15  5507 Michael Adair             FR ALA-Ironwood       22:53.8  7:23  
   18       6024 Ernesto Herrera           SR South Ridge        23:18.7  7:31  
   19   16  5635 Charles Carlson           SO Canyon State       23:19.4  7:31  
   20   17  5628 Hayden Knoebel            FR Branches           23:27.4  7:33  
   21   18  6038 Josh Ramierez             SO Sycamore Canyon    24:01.1  7:44  
   22   19  6036 Tyler Bruggner            SR Sycamore Canyon    24:13.4  7:48  
   23   20  5638 Anthony Hyland-Wanger     SO Canyon State       24:13.7  7:48  
   24   21  6037 Felix Chavez-Baez         SO Sycamore Canyon    24:16.6  7:49  
   25       5639 Jesus Lozano              FR Canyon State       24:23.1  7:51  
   26   22  5632 Malachi Mora              FR Branches           25:19.6  8:10  
   27   23  5509 Chris Bautista            SO ALA-Ironwood       25:28.3  8:12  
   28       5497 Easton Wilson             FR ALA-Gilbert        26:30.9  8:33  
   29       5751 Omar Pantoja              FR Heritage-Laveen    26:43.0  8:36  
   30       5772 Damian Arcos              FR Imagine-Surprise   27:16.4  8:47  
   31   24  5631 Alexander Molino          FR Branches           27:31.0  8:52  
   32       5773 Kaleb Horn                FR Imagine-Surprise   28:00.8  9:01  
   33       5513 Trevor Downing            SO ALA-Ironwood       28:43.6  9:15  
   34       5592 Devavrut Mehta            FR BASIS Peoria       29:14.8  9:25  
   35       5637 Aaron Garcia              SO Canyon State       29:51.8  9:37  
   36   25  5629 Jt Lane                   FR Branches           31:00.9  9:59  
   37       6010 Johnnie Enriquez          FR Sequoia Pathway    32:30.2 10:28  
   38       6009 Anthony Enriquez          SO Sequoia Pathway    34:10.7 11:01  
   39   26  6055 Guillermo Chavez          FR Sycamore           40:49.1 13:09  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Canyon State Academy        (  20:10.0  1:40:49.8   3:06.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5634 Leonardo Bennett-Clark JR   18:39.3 
  2      3   5640 Mathew Martinez        SO   19:32.2 
  3      4   5633 Ricardo Amaya-Luna     FR   19:34.5 
  4      9   5636 Christian Delgado      SO   21:18.5 
  5     11   5641 Casper Morales         SO   21:45.3 
  6   ( 16)  5635 Charles Carlson        SO   23:19.4 
  7   ( 20)  5638 Anthony Hyland-Wanger  SO   24:13.7 
 
  2.    37  American Leader-Ironwood    (  20:37.2  1:43:05.6   4:40.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5523 Jorge Sosa             SO   18:12.3 
  2      5   5515 Caden Edgerton         FR   20:02.0 
  3      7   5520 Andrew Mayo            JR   20:34.0 
  4     10   5508 Angel Bautista         SO   21:24.4 
  5     14   5519 Curtis Law             SO   22:52.9 
  6   ( 15)  5507 Michael Adair          FR   22:53.8 
  7   ( 23)  5509 Chris Bautista         SO   25:28.3 
 
  3.    77  Sycamore Canyon Academy     (  22:58.9  1:54:54.2   3:53.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   6039 Marquest Thomas        SO   20:23.2 
  2     13   6035 Jeffrey Alvarez        SO   21:59.9 
  3     18   6038 Josh Ramierez          SO   24:01.1 
  4     19   6036 Tyler Bruggner         SR   24:13.4 
  5     21   6037 Felix Chavez-Baez      SO   24:16.6 
  6   ( 26)  6055 Guillermo Chavez       FR   40:49.1 
 
  4.    83  Branches Homeschool         (  23:48.3  1:59:01.1   6:41.5) 
========================================== 
  1      8   5630 Silas McRoy            FR   20:49.5 
  2     12   5627 Gabriel Jensen         FR   21:53.6 
  3     17   5628 Hayden Knoebel         FR   23:27.4 
  4     22   5632 Malachi Mora           FR   25:19.6 
  5     24   5631 Alexander Molino       FR   27:31.0 
  6   ( 25)  5629 Jt Lane                FR   31:00.9 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
South Ridge                 
          6023 Ryan Briones JR,  6025 Fernando Rosas SR,  6024 Ernesto Herrera SR 
 
American Leader-Gilbert     
          5497 Easton Wilson FR 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          5751 Omar Pantoja FR 
 
Imagine Prep-Surprise       
          5772 Damian Arcos FR,  5773 Kaleb Horn FR 
 
BASIS Peoria                
          5592 Devavrut Mehta FR 
 
Sequoia Pathway Academy     
          6010 Johnnie Enriquez FR,  6009 Anthony Enriquez SO 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run Division I Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5642 Mariza Chavez              6 Carden of Tucson   10:12.9  6:49  
    2    2  5570 Sara Ortiz                 6 BASIS Goodyear     10:46.4  7:11  
    3    3  5646 Dyani Stoddard             6 Carden of Tucson   11:02.6  7:22  
    4       5901 Savanna Nustad-Franzen     6 Legacy-N Chndlr    11:17.0  7:32  
    5       5999 Kenya Pedro-Reyes          6 Salt River         11:17.9  7:32  
    6    4  5452 Kara Grennell              8 Academy M and S    11:19.5  7:33  
    7    5  5568 Sophie Miga                6 BASIS Goodyear     11:24.8  7:37  
    8    6  5730 Alexcia Camargo            7 Grande Innov       11:32.3  7:42  
    9    7  5734 Ciara Rodriguez            7 Grande Innov       11:35.6  7:44  
   10    8  6029 Sanya Somani               5 Summit Ahwatukee   11:51.7  7:55  
   11    9  5567 Aryana Lovett              5 BASIS Goodyear     11:53.5  7:56  
   12   10  5952 Belen Ballesteros          5 M and S Success    11:57.0  7:58  
   13   11  5454 Eva Mae Ross               7 Academy M and S    11:58.7  8:00  
   14   12  6028 Samantha McHale            8 Summit Ahwatukee   12:04.8  8:04  
   15   13  5977 Kalia Anchors              7 Ridgeline          12:11.8  8:08  
   16   14  5449 Erica Buffalo              7 Academy M and S    12:12.3  8:09  
   17   15  5450 Jazmine Buffalo            6 Academy M and S    12:22.2  8:15  
   18   16  5457 Jasmine Vasquez            8 Academy M and S    12:23.8  8:16  
   19   17  5984 Heba Hamieh                6 Ridgeline          12:47.0  8:32  
   20   18  5451 Valentina Estrada          7 Academy M and S    12:54.4  8:37  
   21   19  5448 Skylar Alt                 7 Academy M and S    12:56.0  8:38  
   22       5787 Annie Brasfield            6 Jones-Gordon       12:57.5  8:39  
   23       5455 Lilyann Sanchez            8 Academy M and S    12:59.6  8:40  
   24       5680 Ellie Herre                8 Dobson Academy     13:05.9  8:44  
   25       5788 Iliana Perkel              6 Jones-Gordon       13:12.2  8:49  
   26   20  6026 Marissa France             6 Summit Ahwatukee   13:15.5  8:51  
   27       5594 Mary Armstrong             7 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   13:19.7  8:54  
   28   21  5566 Rebecca Franco             6 BASIS Goodyear     13:24.7  8:57  
   29   22  5985 Wyatt Peterson             7 Ridgeline          13:28.0  8:59  
   30   23  5645 Elizabeth Shanton          5 Carden of Tucson   13:32.7  9:02  
   31   24  5981 Briann Gagnon              6 Ridgeline          13:38.6  9:06  
   32   25  5951 Simayah Arriola            5 M and S Success    13:40.8  9:08  
   33       5746 Delaney Wiblishouser       8 Heritage-Laveen    13:52.6  9:16  
   34   26  5980 Morgan Dunne               6 Ridgeline          14:02.6  9:22  
   35   27  5986 Bryndal Waldron            6 Ridgeline          14:03.2  9:23  
   36   28  5983 Alexia Glass               5 Ridgeline          14:32.8  9:42  
   37       5453 Aubrey Reed                7 Academy M and S    14:54.2  9:57  
   38       5456 Khyra Superville           6 Academy M and S    14:56.1  9:58  
   39       5671 Kaitlyn Duncan             6 Desert Wind        15:01.7 10:02  
   40   29  5733 Jackie Reyes-Serrato       7 Grande Innov       15:05.7 10:04  
   41       5997 Azariah Carmello           8 Salt River         15:17.3 10:12  
   42   30  5953 Cielo Espinoza             5 M and S Success    15:23.4 10:16  
   43       5673 Savannah Soto              6 Desert Wind        15:23.9 10:16  
   44   31  5956 Barbara Robles             5 M and S Success    15:27.2 10:19  
   45   32  6027 Zoey Jenkins               6 Summit Ahwatukee   15:37.2 10:25  
   46       5982 Kylie Gagnon               8 Ridgeline          15:51.1 10:35  
   47   33  5643 Lauren Packer              6 Carden of Tucson   16:05.2 10:44  
   48   34  5569 Erin Ortiz                 5 BASIS Goodyear     16:16.3 10:51  
   49       6047 Mia Carlton                5 Val Vista          16:18.9 10:53  
   50       5723 Aracely Montes             8 Faith Christian    16:19.6 10:54  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run Division I Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   35  5732 Vacca Emily                7 Grande Innov       16:23.1 10:56  
   52   36  5728 Makenna Badia              6 Grande Innov       16:23.4 10:56  
   53       5902 Sierra Nustad-Franzen      5 Legacy-N Chndlr    16:25.4 10:57  
   54   37  5729 Kaitlyn Betts              6 Grande Innov       16:26.5 10:58  
   55       5998 Desiree Goodwin            5 Salt River         16:57.8 11:19  
   56   38  5565 Ava Caraveo                5 BASIS Goodyear     17:01.4 11:21  
   57       5899 Reel Elimam                5 Legacy-N Chndlr    17:03.4 11:23  
   58       6046 Natalee Bocchino           6 Val Vista          19:08.1 12:46  
   59   39  5644 Tristin Packer             5 Carden of Tucson   19:38.5 13:06  
   60       5978 Abbygail Downing           8 Ridgeline          22:32.2 15:02  
   61   40  5955 Nena Herrera               5 M and S Success    25:13.2 16:49  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    37  BASIS Goodyear              (  11:52.4    47:29.4   2:38.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5570 Sara Ortiz              6   10:46.4 
  2      5   5568 Sophie Miga             6   11:24.8 
  3      9   5567 Aryana Lovett           5   11:53.5 
  4     21   5566 Rebecca Franco          6   13:24.7 
  5   ( 34)  5569 Erin Ortiz              5   16:16.3 
  6   ( 38)  5565 Ava Caraveo             5   17:01.4 
 
  2.    44  Academy of Math and Science (  11:58.2    47:52.7   1:02.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5452 Kara Grennell           8   11:19.5 
  2     11   5454 Eva Mae Ross            7   11:58.7 
  3     14   5449 Erica Buffalo           7   12:12.3 
  4     15   5450 Jazmine Buffalo         6   12:22.2 
  5   ( 16)  5457 Jasmine Vasquez         8   12:23.8 
  6   ( 18)  5451 Valentina Estrada       7   12:54.4 
  7   ( 19)  5448 Skylar Alt              7   12:56.0 
 
  3.    60  Carden of Tucson            (  12:43.4    50:53.4   5:52.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5642 Mariza Chavez           6   10:12.9 
  2      3   5646 Dyani Stoddard          6   11:02.6 
  3     23   5645 Elizabeth Shanton       5   13:32.7 
  4     33   5643 Lauren Packer           6   16:05.2 
  5   ( 39)  5644 Tristin Packer          5   19:38.5 
 
  4.    72  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  13:12.3    52:49.2   3:45.5) 
========================================== 
  1      8   6029 Sanya Somani            5   11:51.7 
  2     12   6028 Samantha McHale         8   12:04.8 
  3     20   6026 Marissa France          6   13:15.5 
  4     32   6027 Zoey Jenkins            6   15:37.2 
 
  5.    76  Ridgeline Academy           (  13:01.4    52:05.4   1:26.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   5977 Kalia Anchors           7   12:11.8 
  2     17   5984 Heba Hamieh             6   12:47.0 
  3     22   5985 Wyatt Peterson          7   13:28.0 
  4     24   5981 Briann Gagnon           6   13:38.6 
  5   ( 26)  5980 Morgan Dunne            6   14:02.6 
  6   ( 27)  5986 Bryndal Waldron         6   14:03.2 
  7   ( 28)  5983 Alexia Glass            5   14:32.8 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    77  Grande Innovation Academy   (  13:39.2    54:36.7   4:50.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5730 Alexcia Camargo         7   11:32.3 
  2      7   5734 Ciara Rodriguez         7   11:35.6 
  3     29   5733 Jackie Reyes-Serrato    7   15:05.7 
  4     35   5732 Vacca Emily             7   16:23.1 
  5   ( 36)  5728 Makenna Badia           6   16:23.4 
  6   ( 37)  5729 Kaitlyn Betts           6   16:26.5 
 
  7.    96  Math and Science Success    (  14:07.1    56:28.4   3:30.2) 
========================================== 
  1     10   5952 Belen Ballesteros       5   11:57.0 
  2     25   5951 Simayah Arriola         5   13:40.8 
  3     30   5953 Cielo Espinoza          5   15:23.4 
  4     31   5956 Barbara Robles          5   15:27.2 
  5   ( 40)  5955 Nena Herrera            5   25:13.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy-North Chandler       
          5901 Savanna Nustad-Franzen  6,  5902 Sierra Nustad-Franzen  5,  5899 Reel 
Elimam  5 
 
Salt River                  
          5999 Kenya Pedro-Reyes  6,  5997 Azariah Carmello  8,  5998 Desiree Goodwin  5 
 
Jones-Gordon                
          5787 Annie Brasfield  6,  5788 Iliana Perkel  6 
 
Dobson Academy              
          5680 Ellie Herre  8 
 
BASIS Phoenix Central       
          5594 Mary Armstrong  7 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          5746 Delaney Wiblishouser  8 
 
Desert Wind                 
          5671 Kaitlyn Duncan  6,  5673 Savannah Soto  6 
 
Val Vista Academy           
          6047 Mia Carlton  5,  6046 Natalee Bocchino  6 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          5723 Aracely Montes  8 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 1.5 Mile Run Division II Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5536 Olivia Roberts             8 ALA-QC             10:56.9  7:18  
    2       5651 Trynitie Garcia            6 Champion Chndlr    11:04.6  7:24  
    3    2  5840 Sydney Stevens             8 Legacy-Chandler    11:07.1  7:25  
    4       5598 Sara Eltiste               8 Ben Franklin       11:09.6  7:27  
    5       5759 Mackenzie Bethancourt      7 Imagine-Surprise   11:31.5  7:41  
    6    3  5528 Kenly Key                  7 ALA-QC             11:37.7  7:46  
    7    4  5877 Rayden Drake               7 Legacy-Glendale    11:49.9  7:54  
    8    5  5555 Lexi Henderson             7 Arizona Charter    11:55.8  7:58  
    9    6  5923 Addison Hodge              6 Legacy-Surprise    11:59.0  8:00  
   10       5972 Adelle Boxberger           8 Paradise Honors    11:59.5  8:00  
   11       5760 Rachel Bethancourt         6 Imagine-Surprise   12:02.7  8:02  
   12    7  5526 Alexandra Carroll          7 ALA-QC             12:06.0  8:04  
   13    8  5525 Lindsey Brewer             7 ALA-QC             12:06.4  8:05  
   14    9  5897 Brooklynn Dorr             6 Legacy-N Chndlr    12:06.6  8:05  
   15   10  5535 Elizabeth Moulton          8 ALA-QC             12:10.2  8:07  
   16   11  5926 Kaiya Livaudais            7 Legacy-Surprise    12:10.9  8:08  
   17   12  5881 Alyssa Peregrino           5 Legacy-Glendale    12:16.2  8:11  
   18   13  5808 Hailee Hardman             7 Legacy-CG          12:19.5  8:13  
   19   14  5836 Storm Nguyen               7 Legacy-Chandler    12:20.8  8:14  
   20   15  5557 Maiyah Mendoza             7 Arizona Charter    12:21.8  8:15  
   21   16  5927 Rachel Schwan              8 Legacy-Surprise    12:29.2  8:20  
   22   17  5806 Milena Corn                7 Legacy-CG          12:32.0  8:22  
   23   18  5876 Aislee Drake               6 Legacy-Glendale    12:36.0  8:24  
   24   19  5900 Mallory Miller             8 Legacy-N Chndlr    12:39.8  8:27  
   25   20  5835 Annelise Marx              7 Legacy-Chandler    12:41.7  8:28  
   26       5599 Sariah Simpson             5 Ben Franklin       12:50.5  8:34  
   27   21  5882 Aryanna Peregrino          5 Legacy-Glendale    12:51.7  8:35  
   28       5578 Ava Rhorer                 6 BASIS Mesa         12:53.6  8:36  
   29   22  5553 Kailyn Gonzalez            7 Arizona Charter    12:56.9  8:38  
   30       5604 Talya Workman              6 Ben Franklin       13:08.1  8:46  
   31       5973 Chloe Scott                8 Paradise Honors    13:10.3  8:47  
   32   23  5928 Ashley Waples              7 Legacy-Surprise    13:12.3  8:49  
   33   24  5559 Ella Zamudio               7 Arizona Charter    13:13.4  8:49  
   34       5586 Mikha Kounouho             7 BASIS Peoria       13:14.2  8:50  
   35   25  5830 Samantha Camp              5 Legacy-Chandler    13:15.5  8:51  
   36   26  5834 Kimberly Johnston          8 Legacy-Chandler    13:18.5  8:53  
   37   27  5905 Sarah Thomason             6 Legacy-N Chndlr    13:22.1  8:55  
   38       5589 Sona Shukla                7 BASIS Peoria       13:27.2  8:59  
   39   28  5527 Sydney Guthrie             8 ALA-QC             13:28.7  9:00  
   40       5588 Candice Schmitz            6 BASIS Peoria       13:32.0  9:02  
   41       5863 Bethany Rathke             6 Legacy-Gilbert     13:36.4  9:05  
   42   29  5896 Hannah Connolly            6 Legacy-N Chndlr    13:39.7  9:07  
   43       5692 Evelyn Sees                6 EduPrize-Gilbert   13:41.5  9:08  
   44       5581 Lilly Wallace              6 BASIS Mesa         13:43.4  9:09  
   45       5688 Sthefania Mihilli          8 EAGLE Prep         13:45.7  9:11  
   46       5579 Sofia Rhorer               7 BASIS Mesa         13:47.6  9:12  
   47       5687 Kendall Lambert            8 EAGLE Prep         13:58.4  9:19  
   48       5587 Suhani Patel               7 BASIS Peoria       14:04.3  9:23  
   49   30  5816 Zoe Warner                 6 Legacy-CG          14:06.8  9:25  
   50       5762 Olivia Miller              7 Imagine-Surprise   14:07.9  9:26  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 1.5 Mile Run Division II Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   31  5880 Alexis Jones               5 Legacy-Glendale    14:14.9  9:30  
   52   32  5554 Jessica Guzman             7 Arizona Charter    14:18.7  9:33  
   53   33  5883 Estrella Rodriguez         5 Legacy-Glendale    14:23.4  9:36  
   54   34  5558 Gabby Roberts              8 Arizona Charter    14:26.6  9:38  
   55   35  5533 Kennedy McCann             7 ALA-QC             14:42.4  9:49  
   56       5530 Madison Lahann             7 ALA-QC             14:55.7  9:58  
   57       5690 Keeley Pyers               6 EduPrize-Gilbert   14:57.9  9:59  
   58   36  5906 Gabby Vanvleet             7 Legacy-N Chndlr    15:00.4 10:01  
   59   37  5929 Tatianna Wolcott           6 Legacy-Surprise    15:05.2 10:04  
   60   38  5903 Samantha Pinkerton         6 Legacy-N Chndlr    15:19.1 10:13  
   61   39  5813 Lily Reid                  7 Legacy-CG          15:31.8 10:22  
   62       5761 Ayla Gaskey                8 Imagine-Surprise   15:35.2 10:24  
   63   40  5922 Kennedi Goodwin            6 Legacy-Surprise    15:39.6 10:27  
   64       5501 Maggee Gonzales            5 ALA-Ironwood       15:40.3 10:27  
   65   41  5919 Selma Ahmed                8 Legacy-Surprise    15:52.1 10:35  
   66       5861 Mackenzie Lowe             8 Legacy-Gilbert     16:21.7 10:55  
   67       5691 Gionni Ray                 6 EduPrize-Gilbert   16:22.5 10:55  
   68       5921 Michelle Ellis             6 Legacy-Surprise    16:28.0 10:59  
   69       6003 Emily Applegate            6 Sequoia Pathway    16:30.9 11:01  
   70       5796 Karli Evens                8 Legacy-Avondale    16:37.8 11:06  
   71   42  5815 Samantha Thornbloom        8 Legacy-CG          17:03.9 11:23  
   72   43  5878 Tiffany Dutson             6 Legacy-Glendale    17:41.3 11:48  
   73       5875 Nehema Abiero              8 Legacy-Glendale    18:15.2 12:11  
   74   44  5810 Atzi Manzo                 8 Legacy-CG          18:17.0 12:12  
   75       5920 Krystina Dunham            7 Legacy-Surprise    18:18.0 12:12  
   76       5602 Lilly Stradling            6 Ben Franklin       18:24.0 12:16  
   77   45  5812 Aisling Pitman             7 Legacy-CG          18:25.2 12:17  
   78       6005 Courtney Hopkins           8 Sequoia Pathway    19:03.0 12:42  
   79       6008 Alyiah Rivera              6 Sequoia Pathway    19:12.3 12:49  
   80       5580 Jenna Swierstra            8 BASIS Mesa         19:27.4 12:59  
   81       6006 Rebekkah Hughes            8 Sequoia Pathway    19:49.5 13:13  
   82       5811 Aurora Peters              6 Legacy-CG          20:29.8 13:40  
   83       5537 Cionhiah Shoars            7 ALA-QC             34:20.1 22:54  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  American Leader-QC          (  11:47.5    58:57.2   1:13.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5536 Olivia Roberts          8   10:56.9 
  2      3   5528 Kenly Key               7   11:37.7 
  3      7   5526 Alexandra Carroll       7   12:06.0 
  4      8   5525 Lindsey Brewer          7   12:06.4 
  5     10   5535 Elizabeth Moulton       8   12:10.2 
  6   ( 28)  5527 Sydney Guthrie          8   13:28.7 
  7   ( 35)  5533 Kennedy McCann          7   14:42.4 
 
  2.    86  Legacy-Glendale             (  12:45.8  1:03:48.7   2:25.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5877 Rayden Drake            7   11:49.9 
  2     12   5881 Alyssa Peregrino        5   12:16.2 
  3     18   5876 Aislee Drake            6   12:36.0 
  4     21   5882 Aryanna Peregrino       5   12:51.7 
  5     31   5880 Alexis Jones            5   14:14.9 
  6   ( 33)  5883 Estrella Rodriguez      5   14:23.4 
  7   ( 43)  5878 Tiffany Dutson          6   17:41.3 
 
  3.    87  Legacy-Chandler             (  12:32.8  1:02:43.6   2:11.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5840 Sydney Stevens          8   11:07.1 
  2     14   5836 Storm Nguyen            7   12:20.8 
  3     20   5835 Annelise Marx           7   12:41.7 
  4     25   5830 Samantha Camp           5   13:15.5 
  5     26   5834 Kimberly Johnston       8   13:18.5 
 
  4.    93  Legacy-Surprise             (  12:59.4  1:04:56.6   3:06.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5923 Addison Hodge           6   11:59.0 
  2     11   5926 Kaiya Livaudais         7   12:10.9 
  3     16   5927 Rachel Schwan           8   12:29.2 
  4     23   5928 Ashley Waples           7   13:12.3 
  5     37   5929 Tatianna Wolcott        6   15:05.2 
  6   ( 40)  5922 Kennedi Goodwin         6   15:39.6 
  7   ( 41)  5919 Selma Ahmed             8   15:52.1 
 
  5.    98  Arizona Charter Academy     (  12:57.4  1:04:46.6   2:22.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5555 Lexi Henderson          7   11:55.8 
  2     15   5557 Maiyah Mendoza          7   12:21.8 
  3     22   5553 Kailyn Gonzalez         7   12:56.9 
  4     24   5559 Ella Zamudio            7   13:13.4 
  5     32   5554 Jessica Guzman          7   14:18.7 
  6   ( 34)  5558 Gabby Roberts           8   14:26.6 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   120  Legacy-North Chandler       (  13:21.8  1:06:48.6   2:53.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   5897 Brooklynn Dorr          6   12:06.6 
  2     19   5900 Mallory Miller          8   12:39.8 
  3     27   5905 Sarah Thomason          6   13:22.1 
  4     29   5896 Hannah Connolly         6   13:39.7 
  5     36   5906 Gabby Vanvleet          7   15:00.4 
  6   ( 38)  5903 Samantha Pinkerton      6   15:19.1 
 
  7.   141  Legacy-Casa Grande          (  14:18.8  1:11:34.0   4:44.4) 
========================================== 
  1     13   5808 Hailee Hardman          7   12:19.5 
  2     17   5806 Milena Corn             7   12:32.0 
  3     30   5816 Zoe Warner              6   14:06.8 
  4     39   5813 Lily Reid               7   15:31.8 
  5     42   5815 Samantha Thornbloom     8   17:03.9 
  6   ( 44)  5810 Atzi Manzo              8   18:17.0 
  7   ( 45)  5812 Aisling Pitman          7   18:25.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Champion Chandler           
          5651 Trynitie Garcia  6 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          5598 Sara Eltiste  8,  5599 Sariah Simpson  5,  5604 Talya Workman  6,  5602 
Lilly Stradling  6 
 
Imagine Prep Surprise       
          5759 Mackenzie Bethancourt  7,  5760 Rachel Bethancourt  6,  5762 Olivia Miller  
7,  5761 Ayla Gaskey  8 
 
Paradise Honors             
          5972 Adelle Boxberger  8,  5973 Chloe Scott  8 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          5578 Ava Rhorer  6,  5581 Lilly Wallace  6,  5579 Sofia Rhorer  7,  5580 Jenna 
Swierstra  8 
 
BASIS Peoria                
          5586 Mikha Kounouho  7,  5589 Sona Shukla  7,  5588 Candice Schmitz  6,  5587 
Suhani Patel  7 
 
Legacy-Gilbert              
          5863 Bethany Rathke  6,  5861 Mackenzie Lowe  8 
 
EduPrize-Gilbert            
          5692 Evelyn Sees  6,  5690 Keeley Pyers  6,  5691 Gionni Ray  6 
 
EAGLE College Prep          
          5688 Sthefania Mihilli  8,  5687 Kendall Lambert  8 
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American Leader-Ironwood    
          5501 Maggee Gonzales  5 
 
Sequoia Pathway Academy     
          6003 Emily Applegate  6,  6005 Courtney Hopkins  8,  6008 Alyiah Rivera  6,  
6006 Rebekkah Hughes  8 
 
Legacy-Avondale             
          5796 Karli Evens  8 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 7  Boys 1.5 Mile Run Division I Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5992 Noah Fleming               8 Ridgeline           8:37.3  5:45  
    2    2  5993 Dylan Hodge                8 Ridgeline           9:04.4  6:03  
    3       5595 Brody Grimes               8 BASIS Phnx Cntrl    9:46.2  6:31  
    4       5969 Avery Saltonstall          8 New Way Academy     9:50.7  6:34  
    5       5753 Hunter Stevens             7 Heritage-Laveen    10:43.8  7:10  
    6       5735 Devin Macias               7 Grande Innov       10:52.8  7:16  
    7    3  5995 Ryder Nickels              5 Ridgeline          11:01.1  7:21  
    8    4  5990 Eric Downing               5 Ridgeline          11:02.9  7:22  
    9       5748 Mathias Arnold             8 Heritage-Laveen    11:23.0  7:36  
   10       5791 Ellis Bird                 6 Jones-Gordon       11:24.1  7:37  
   11    5  5989 Spencer Benoit             8 Ridgeline          11:34.1  7:43  
   12    6  5988 Stephen Baxter             8 Ridgeline          11:38.5  7:46  
   13    7  5914 Trey Ponczko               7 Legacy-N Chndlr    11:41.2  7:48  
   14       6001 Kylen Bonner               6 Salt River         12:02.6  8:02  
   15    8  5911 Vincent Gentry             7 Legacy-N Chndlr    12:07.4  8:05  
   16       5677 Devin Huffman              7 Desert Wind        12:14.7  8:10  
   17    9  5577 Jd Wiedrich                8 BASIS Goodyear     12:23.8  8:16  
   18   10  5994 Jakob Nickels              6 Ridgeline          12:31.9  8:22  
   19   11  5913 Grant Morrison             5 Legacy-N Chndlr    12:38.5  8:26  
   20       6000 Leon Anerson               5 Salt River         12:39.1  8:27  
   21       6053 Daniel Walker              7 Val Vista          12:46.8  8:32  
   22       6031 Ishaan Patel               6 Summit Ahwatukee   13:00.9  8:41  
   23       5597 Ian Murphy                 7 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   13:06.0  8:44  
   24       6002 Devyn King                 5 Salt River         13:10.4  8:47  
   25       5685 Jackson Holder             5 Dobson Academy     13:12.0  8:48  
   26       5966 Hamza Khamash              8 New Way Academy    13:22.3  8:55  
   27       5686 Zac Zima                   5 Dobson Academy     13:29.8  9:00  
   28   12  5912 Zachary Loewe              6 Legacy-N Chndlr    13:33.6  9:03  
   29       5971 Chris Walker               8 New Way Academy    13:54.3  9:17  
   30       5991 Michael Edwards Ii         6 Ridgeline          13:56.8  9:18  
   31       5726 Lawson McKinnon            7 Faith Christian    13:58.2  9:19  
   32   13  5574 Yash Kothari               7 BASIS Goodyear     13:59.3  9:20  
   33       5459 Isaac Jennings-Martinez    7 Academy M and S    14:09.5  9:27  
   34   14  5573 Isaac Caraveo              8 BASIS Goodyear     14:14.6  9:30  
   35       6033 Jake Wheeless              6 Summit Ahwatukee   14:17.8  9:32  
   36   15  5575 Moosa Qureshi              7 BASIS Goodyear     14:21.3  9:35  
   37   16  5910 Ayden Farley               6 Legacy-N Chndlr    14:43.2  9:49  
   38       6032 Aaron Sorkin               6 Summit Ahwatukee   14:45.7  9:51  
   39       5996 Elijah Simon               5 Ridgeline          14:58.1  9:59  
   40       5678 Nehemiah Pearson           6 Desert Wind        15:35.0 10:24  
   41       5596 Avery Muraoka              6 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   16:14.1 10:50  
   42   17  5576 Albert Richardson          7 BASIS Goodyear     16:19.9 10:54  
   43       6050 William Bruyn              6 Val Vista          17:09.1 11:26  
   44       5460 Ulises Sanchez             5 Academy M and S    17:14.6 11:30  
   45       5647 Aiden Fritz                5 Carden of Tucson   17:17.5 11:32  
   46       5458 Anthony Jennings-Martin    5 Academy M and S    18:10.0 12:07  
   47       5957 Andre Antone               5 M and S Success    19:08.7 12:46  
   48       5958 Angel Garcia               5 M and S Success    19:24.5 12:57  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    10  Ridgeline Academy           (   9:56.5    39:45.7   2:25.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5992 Noah Fleming            8    8:37.3 
  2      2   5993 Dylan Hodge             8    9:04.4 
  3      3   5995 Ryder Nickels           5   11:01.1 
  4      4   5990 Eric Downing            5   11:02.9 
  5   (  5)  5989 Spencer Benoit          8   11:34.1 
  6   (  6)  5988 Stephen Baxter          8   11:38.5 
  7   ( 10)  5994 Jakob Nickels           6   12:31.9 
 
  2.    38  Legacy-North Chandler       (  12:30.2    50:00.7   1:52.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5914 Trey Ponczko            7   11:41.2 
  2      8   5911 Vincent Gentry          7   12:07.4 
  3     11   5913 Grant Morrison          5   12:38.5 
  4     12   5912 Zachary Loewe           6   13:33.6 
  5   ( 16)  5910 Ayden Farley            6   14:43.2 
 
  3.    51  BASIS Goodyear              (  13:44.8    54:59.0   1:57.5) 
========================================== 
  1      9   5577 Jd Wiedrich             8   12:23.8 
  2     13   5574 Yash Kothari            7   13:59.3 
  3     14   5573 Isaac Caraveo           8   14:14.6 
  4     15   5575 Moosa Qureshi           7   14:21.3 
  5   ( 17)  5576 Albert Richardson       7   16:19.9 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Phoenix Central       
          5595 Brody Grimes  8,  5597 Ian Murphy  7,  5596 Avery Muraoka  6 
 
New Way Academy             
          5969 Avery Saltonstall  8,  5966 Hamza Khamash  8,  5971 Chris Walker  8 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          5753 Hunter Stevens  7,  5748 Mathias Arnold  8 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          5735 Devin Macias  7 
 
Jones-Gordon                
          5791 Ellis Bird  6 
 
Salt River                  
          6001 Kylen Bonner  6,  6000 Leon Anerson  5,  6002 Devyn King  5 
 
Desert Wind                 
          5677 Devin Huffman  7,  5678 Nehemiah Pearson  6 
 
Val Vista Academy           
          6053 Daniel Walker  7,  6050 William Bruyn  6 
 
Summit School of Ahwatukee  
          6031 Ishaan Patel  6,  6033 Jake Wheeless  6,  6032 Aaron Sorkin  6 
 
Dobson Academy              
          5685 Jackson Holder  5,  5686 Zac Zima  5 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          5726 Lawson McKinnon  7 
 
Academy of Math and Science 
          5459 Isaac Jennings-Martinez  7,  5460 Ulises Sanchez  5,  5458 Anthony 
Jennings-Martinez  5 
 
Carden of Tucson            
          5647 Aiden Fritz  5 
 
Math and Science Success    
          5957 Andre Antone  5,  5958 Angel Garcia  5 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 8  Boys 1.5 Mile Run Division II Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5606 Tyler Anderson             7 Ben Franklin        8:30.8  5:41  
    2    2  5697 Jefferson Sees             8 EduPrize-Gilbert    8:40.5  5:47  
    3    3  5657 Travis Wright              7 Champion Chndlr     8:51.8  5:55  
    4    4  5619 Joe Sattler                8 Ben Franklin        8:59.8  6:00  
    5    5  5845 Matthew Camp               8 Legacy-Chandler     9:05.4  6:04  
    6    6  5561 Rene Alvarez               7 Arizona Charter     9:11.8  6:08  
    7    7  5933 Parker Klippel             7 Legacy-Surprise     9:12.5  6:09  
    8    8  5850 Harlan Katz                8 Legacy-Chandler     9:17.1  6:12  
    9    9  5653 Jeremiah Hadnot            8 Champion Chndlr     9:20.0  6:14  
   10   10  5510 Dante Briseno-Garcia       8 ALA-Ironwood        9:21.8  6:15  
   11   11  5612 Beau Hanson                6 Ben Franklin        9:22.3  6:15  
   12   12  5658 Callum Yocum               8 Champion Chndlr     9:24.2  6:17  
   13   13  5886 Caleb Alcorn               8 Legacy-Glendale     9:32.8  6:22  
   14   14  5656 Tristan Wells              6 Champion Chndlr     9:34.6  6:24  
   15   15  5609 Jackson Ellis              8 Ben Franklin        9:35.2  6:24  
   16   16  5694 Alexander McDermott        8 EduPrize-Gilbert    9:35.6  6:24  
   17   17  5616 Jake Murray                8 Ben Franklin        9:36.4  6:25  
   18   18  5550 Stuart Wellock             8 ALA-QC              9:36.6  6:25  
   19   19  5873 Aaron Tad-Y                7 Legacy-Gilbert      9:38.2  6:26  
   20   20  5548 August Vetsch              6 ALA-QC              9:42.2  6:29  
   21   21  5659 Kannon Yocum               5 Champion Chndlr     9:48.8  6:33  
   22   22  5844 Ben Bohan                  7 Legacy-Chandler     9:53.4  6:36  
   23   23  5607 Calo Arnold                7 Ben Franklin        9:56.8  6:38  
   24   24  5563 Emilio Franco              8 Arizona Charter    10:08.3  6:46  
   25   25  5518 Braden Hansen              8 ALA-Ironwood       10:14.2  6:50  
   26   26  5874 Samuel Whiting             6 Legacy-Gilbert     10:14.6  6:50  
   27   27  5693 Dylan Almquist             8 EduPrize-Gilbert   10:17.6  6:52  
   28   28  5610 Justin Eltiste             6 Ben Franklin       10:21.5  6:55  
   29   29  5849 Elliott Katz               6 Legacy-Chandler    10:24.3  6:57  
   30   30  5855 Reece Tanella              8 Legacy-Chandler    10:27.1  6:59  
   31   31  5856 Kaleb Tran                 7 Legacy-Chandler    10:27.6  6:59  
   32   32  5546 Doug Starley               7 ALA-QC             10:28.1  6:59  
   33       5918 Matias Vera                6 Legacy-N Chndlr    10:28.7  7:00  
   34   33  5655 Jacob Sinerius             6 Champion Chndlr    10:29.2  7:00  
   35   34  5827 Jordan Verduzco            7 Legacy-CG          10:31.5  7:01  
   36   35  5851 Isaiah Montoya             6 Legacy-Chandler    10:32.9  7:02  
   37   36  5698 James Weis                 6 EduPrize-Gilbert   10:34.0  7:03  
   38   37  5865 Joshua Anderton            5 Legacy-Gilbert     10:35.3  7:04  
   39   38  5931 Kaden Garner               8 Legacy-Surprise    10:37.5  7:05  
   40       5593 Ethan Price                8 BASIS Peoria       10:40.1  7:07  
   41       5591 Senou Kounouho             8 BASIS Peoria       10:40.6  7:08  
   42   39  5516 Tanner Elliot              8 ALA-Ironwood       10:42.6  7:09  
   43       5613 Brynner Jackson            7 Ben Franklin       10:43.3  7:09  
   44       5617 Corbin Pyle                6 Ben Franklin       10:44.7  7:10  
   45   40  5514 Michael Duarte             7 ALA-Ironwood       10:47.3  7:12  
   46   41  5935 Ty Rozell                  7 Legacy-Surprise    10:52.0  7:15  
   47   42  5660 Kelton Yocum               5 Champion Chndlr    11:02.2  7:22  
   48   43  5894 Joel Thomas                8 Legacy-Glendale    11:04.3  7:23  
   49       5623 Ryan Wilcoxson             8 Ben Franklin       11:04.7  7:24  
   50   44  5936 Tyler Wolcott              8 Legacy-Surprise    11:07.8  7:26  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 8  Boys 1.5 Mile Run Division II Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   45  5872 Evan Sanchez               8 Legacy-Gilbert     11:13.6  7:30  
   52   46  5890 Kord Drake                 5 Legacy-Glendale    11:19.2  7:33  
   53       5765 Aiden Krous                7 Imagine-Surprise   11:22.6  7:36  
   54       5770 Julien Valverde              Imagine-Surprise   11:23.8  7:36  
   55   47  5540 Ethan Dopp                 8 ALA-QC             11:24.6  7:37  
   56   48  5549 Daniel Wellock             8 ALA-QC             11:29.9  7:40  
   57       5798 Logan Blanco               8 Legacy-Avondale    11:31.5  7:41  
   58   49  5543 Auron O'Flynn              7 ALA-QC             11:38.7  7:46  
   59   50  5867 Jayden Jensen              6 Legacy-Gilbert     11:39.0  7:46  
   60   51  5826 Arian Salazar              7 Legacy-CG          11:39.5  7:47  
   61       5859 Max Waldron                7 Legacy-Chandler    11:40.2  7:47  
   62   52  5539 Marshall Babyak            8 ALA-QC             11:41.7  7:48  
   63       5551 Riggs Wright               7 ALA-QC             11:47.2  7:52  
   64   53  5562 Lekie Buloh                8 Arizona Charter    11:50.2  7:54  
   65       6016 Elijah Tanon               6 Sequoia Pathway    11:51.9  7:55  
   66       5624 Caleb Wood                 7 Ben Franklin       11:55.3  7:57  
   67   54  5891 Vradhan Manuszak           8 Legacy-Glendale    11:56.9  7:58  
   68   55  5824 Kenni Ozbirn               8 Legacy-CG          12:01.3  8:01  
   69   56  5560 Jacob Alvarez              6 Arizona Charter    12:04.5  8:03  
   70   57  5934 Andrew Livaudais           7 Legacy-Surprise    12:08.8  8:06  
   71       5801 Kayden Eyrich              8 Legacy-Avondale    12:12.5  8:09  
   72   58  5517 Andrew Gonzales            7 ALA-Ironwood       12:14.5  8:10  
   73       5547 Alex Taylor                7 ALA-QC             12:18.9  8:13  
   74   59  5889 Tarun Dhupati              7 Legacy-Glendale    12:22.7  8:16  
   75       5858 Caleb Urias                5 Legacy-Chandler    12:26.8  8:18  
   76       5846 Tre Chacon                 7 Legacy-Chandler    12:27.6  8:19  
   77   60  5930 Bryce Finch                6 Legacy-Surprise    12:29.1  8:20  
   78   61  5888 Ehren Cortez- Becerra      5 Legacy-Glendale    12:29.6  8:20  
   79       5583 Emmett Carpenter           6 BASIS Mesa         12:29.9  8:20  
   80   62  5564 Jayson McGrier             8 Arizona Charter    12:31.2  8:21  
   81       5541 McCkade Moore              7 ALA-QC             12:34.2  8:23  
   82       5608 Matthew Economou           5 Ben Franklin       12:40.0  8:27  
   83   63  5696 Anthony Ruetz              6 EduPrize-Gilbert   12:45.6  8:31  
   84       5794 Alexander Rickert          6 Leading Edge-Mar   12:51.1  8:35  
   85       5654 Yusef Muraweh              6 Champion Chndlr    12:54.7  8:37  
   86       5917 Deaglan Salado             5 Legacy-N Chndlr    12:59.3  8:40  
   87   64  5524 Michael Van De Water       6 ALA-Ironwood       13:01.8  8:42  
   88       5490 Jacob Mousser              7 ALA-Gilbert        13:03.0  8:42  
   89   65  5932 Martin Goldsmith           6 Legacy-Surprise    13:07.3  8:45  
   90   66  5695 Samuel Roskelley           6 EduPrize-Gilbert   13:31.7  9:02  
   91       5909 Gabriel Doster             5 Legacy-N Chndlr    13:39.6  9:07  
   92   67  5887 Aiden Ashley               5 Legacy-Glendale    13:46.1  9:11  
   93       6012 James French               8 Sequoia Pathway    13:50.3  9:14  
   94       5552 Justin Young               7 ALA-QC             13:59.7  9:20  
   95       5542 Collin Nielson             8 ALA-QC             14:03.6  9:23  
   96       5585 Kyle Wheaton               8 BASIS Mesa         14:29.6  9:40  
   97       5892 Roberto Rodriguez          5 Legacy-Glendale    14:42.1  9:49  
   98       5544 Ryan Povar                 8 ALA-QC             14:46.4  9:51  
   99       6011 Alfred Everett             8 Sequoia Pathway    14:48.7  9:53  
  100       6013 Freddy Rivera              8 Sequoia Pathway    15:04.0 10:03  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 8  Boys 1.5 Mile Run Division II Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       5484 Carson Dugger              8 ALA-Gilbert        15:40.8 10:28  
  102   68  5817 Angel Frausto-Medina       6 Legacy-CG          18:14.6 12:10  
  103   69  5822 Zain Manzo                 6 Legacy-CG          19:03.1 12:42  
  104   70  5511 Karol Briseno-Garcia       7 ALA-Ironwood       23:28.2 15:39  
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    48  Benjamin Franklin           (   9:12.9    46:04.5   1:05.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5606 Tyler Anderson          7    8:30.8 
  2      4   5619 Joe Sattler             8    8:59.8 
  3     11   5612 Beau Hanson             6    9:22.3 
  4     15   5609 Jackson Ellis           8    9:35.2 
  5     17   5616 Jake Murray             8    9:36.4 
  6   ( 23)  5607 Calo Arnold             7    9:56.8 
  7   ( 28)  5610 Justin Eltiste          6   10:21.5 
 
  2.    59  Champion Chandler           (   9:23.9    46:59.4   0:57.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5657 Travis Wright           7    8:51.8 
  2      9   5653 Jeremiah Hadnot         8    9:20.0 
  3     12   5658 Callum Yocum            8    9:24.2 
  4     14   5656 Tristan Wells           6    9:34.6 
  5     21   5659 Kannon Yocum            5    9:48.8 
  6   ( 33)  5655 Jacob Sinerius          6   10:29.2 
  7   ( 42)  5660 Kelton Yocum            5   11:02.2 
 
  3.    94  Legacy-Chandler             (   9:49.5    49:07.3   1:21.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5845 Matthew Camp            8    9:05.4 
  2      8   5850 Harlan Katz             8    9:17.1 
  3     22   5844 Ben Bohan               7    9:53.4 
  4     29   5849 Elliott Katz            6   10:24.3 
  5     30   5855 Reece Tanella           8   10:27.1 
  6   ( 31)  5856 Kaleb Tran              7   10:27.6 
  7   ( 35)  5851 Isaiah Montoya          6   10:32.9 
 
  4.   144  EduPrize-Gilbert            (  10:22.7    51:53.3   4:05.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5697 Jefferson Sees          8    8:40.5 
  2     16   5694 Alexander McDermott     8    9:35.6 
  3     27   5693 Dylan Almquist          8   10:17.6 
  4     36   5698 James Weis              6   10:34.0 
  5     63   5696 Anthony Ruetz           6   12:45.6 
  6   ( 66)  5695 Samuel Roskelley        6   13:31.7 
 
  5.   165  American Leader-QC          (  10:32.3    52:41.4   1:53.3) 
========================================== 
  1     18   5550 Stuart Wellock          8    9:36.6 
  2     20   5548 August Vetsch           6    9:42.2 
  3     32   5546 Doug Starley            7   10:28.1 
  4     47   5540 Ethan Dopp              8   11:24.6 
  5     48   5549 Daniel Wellock          8   11:29.9 
  6   ( 49)  5543 Auron O'Flynn           7   11:38.7 
  7   ( 52)  5539 Marshall Babyak         8   11:41.7 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   172  American Leader-Ironwood    (  10:40.1    53:20.4   2:52.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   5510 Dante Briseno-Garcia    8    9:21.8 
  2     25   5518 Braden Hansen           8   10:14.2 
  3     39   5516 Tanner Elliot           8   10:42.6 
  4     40   5514 Michael Duarte          7   10:47.3 
  5     58   5517 Andrew Gonzales         7   12:14.5 
  6   ( 64)  5524 Michael Van De Water    6   13:01.8 
  7   ( 70)  5511 Karol Briseno-Garcia    7   23:28.2 
 
  7.   177  Legacy-Gilbert              (  10:40.2    53:20.7   2:00.8) 
========================================== 
  1     19   5873 Aaron Tad-Y             7    9:38.2 
  2     26   5874 Samuel Whiting          6   10:14.6 
  3     37   5865 Joshua Anderton         5   10:35.3 
  4     45   5872 Evan Sanchez            8   11:13.6 
  5     50   5867 Jayden Jensen           6   11:39.0 
 
  8.   187  Legacy-Surprise             (  10:47.8    53:58.6   2:56.3) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5933 Parker Klippel          7    9:12.5 
  2     38   5931 Kaden Garner            8   10:37.5 
  3     41   5935 Ty Rozell               7   10:52.0 
  4     44   5936 Tyler Wolcott           8   11:07.8 
  5     57   5934 Andrew Livaudais        7   12:08.8 
  6   ( 60)  5930 Bryce Finch             6   12:29.1 
  7   ( 65)  5932 Martin Goldsmith        6   13:07.3 
 
  9.   201  Arizona Charter Academy     (  11:09.2    55:46.0   3:19.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5561 Rene Alvarez            7    9:11.8 
  2     24   5563 Emilio Franco           8   10:08.3 
  3     53   5562 Lekie Buloh             8   11:50.2 
  4     56   5560 Jacob Alvarez           6   12:04.5 
  5     62   5564 Jayson McGrier          8   12:31.2 
 
 10.   215  Legacy-Glendale             (  11:15.2    56:15.9   2:49.9) 
========================================== 
  1     13   5886 Caleb Alcorn            8    9:32.8 
  2     43   5894 Joel Thomas             8   11:04.3 
  3     46   5890 Kord Drake              5   11:19.2 
  4     54   5891 Vradhan Manuszak        8   11:56.9 
  5     59   5889 Tarun Dhupati           7   12:22.7 
  6   ( 61)  5888 Ehren Cortez- Becerra   5   12:29.6 
  7   ( 67)  5887 Aiden Ashley            5   13:46.1 
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                    Guardian Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   277  Legacy-Casa Grande          (  14:18.0  1:11:30.0   8:31.6) 
========================================== 
  1     34   5827 Jordan Verduzco         7   10:31.5 
  2     51   5826 Arian Salazar           7   11:39.5 
  3     55   5824 Kenni Ozbirn            8   12:01.3 
  4     68   5817 Angel Frausto-Medina    6   18:14.6 
  5     69   5822 Zain Manzo              6   19:03.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy-North Chandler       
          5918 Matias Vera  6,  5917 Deaglan Salado  5,  5909 Gabriel Doster  5 
 
BASIS Peoria                
          5593 Ethan Price  8,  5591 Senou Kounouho  8 
 
Imagine Prep Surprise       
          5765 Aiden Krous  7,  5770 Julien Valverde  
 
Legacy-Avondale             
          5798 Logan Blanco  8,  5801 Kayden Eyrich  8 
 
Sequoia Pathway Academy     
          6016 Elijah Tanon  6,  6012 James French  8,  6011 Alfred Everett  8,  6013 
Freddy Rivera  8 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          5583 Emmett Carpenter  6,  5585 Kyle Wheaton  8 
 
Leading Edge-Maricopa       
          5794 Alexander Rickert  6 
 
American Leader-Gilbert     
          5490 Jacob Mousser  7,  5484 Carson Dugger  8 
 


